MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2018-044 as follows:

Page 1, Line 8

At the beginning of the line, strike the text "Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney"

Page 2, Line 21

After the word "childbirth", strike the comma

After the comma following the word "disability", strike the word "or"

Page 2, Line 22

After the word "orientation", strike the word "and" and insert a comma followed by the text "transgender status, or"

Page 5, Line 7

After the inserted word "the", strike the inserted words "Deputy Chief Administrative Officer for" and the word "Human"

Page 5, Line 8

After the stricken word "Resources", strike the inserted word "Services" and insert the word "Mayor"

Page 5, Line 18

After the comma following the word "status", strike the word "or"

After the comma following the word "disability", insert the text "sexual orientation, transgender status, or gender identity" followed by a comma

Page 6, Line 4

After the comma following the word "status", strike the word "or"

After the word "disability", insert a comma followed by the text "sexual orientation, transgender status, or gender identity"